5 NET SUMAS PLANT RATEBASE 12,124,822$   19,407,017$   7,282,195$
6
7 SUMAS OPERATING EXPENSE
8 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE   643,627   1,496,410 852,783
9 PROPERTY INSURANCE   65,335   339,740 274,405
10 PROPERTY TAXES   140,740   149,575 8,835
11 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES  $   849,702  $   1,985,725  $   1,136,024
12
13 INCREASE (DECREASE) OPERATING EXPENSE 1,136,024
14
15 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% (397,608)
16 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (738,416)$

Exhibit No. ___(JHS-4)
Page 4.09

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC
WHITEHORN

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2008
GENERAL RATE INCREASE

LINE ADJUSTED
NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR RATE YEAR ADJUSTMENT

1 WHITEHORN RATEBASE
2 PLANT BALANCE -$   28,235,000$   28,235,000$
3 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION -   (23,591,945)   (23,591,945)
4 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT  $   16,935,620 16,935,620$
5 ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION ON ACQ ADJ (3,794,967)   (3,794,967)
6 DEFERRED FIT $   (1,481,626) (941,969)$   539,657
7 TOTAL RATEBASE $   (1,481,626) $   16,841,740  $   18,323,366
8
9 WHITEHORN OPERATING EXPENSE

10   LEASE PAYMENT |-----------  (NOTE 1) -----------|
11 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE   -   804,698 804,698
12 AMORTIZATION EXPENSE   -   2,282,922 2,282,922
13 PROPERTY INSURANCE   41,405   47,485 6,080
14 PROPERTY TAXES   71,610   78,379 6,769
15 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $   113,015 $   3,213,484  $   3,100,468
16
17 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE 3,100,468
18
19 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% (1,085,164)
20 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (2,015,304)$
21
20 (NOTE 1)  DEPRECIATION AND ACCRETION OF THE CAPITAL LEASE WAS RECORDED IN FERC 550
21 DURING THE TEST YEAR.  THIS EXPENSE IS REMOVED FROM THE REVENUE REQUIREMENT IN
22 ADJUSTMENT NO. 4.03.

Exhibit No. ___(JHS-4)
Page 4.10

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC
BAKER HYDRO RELICENSING COSTS

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2008
GENERAL RATE INCREASE

LINE ADJUSTED
NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR RATE YEAR ADJUSTMENT

1 BAKER HYDRO RELICENSING OPERATING EXPENSE
2 AMORTIZATION EXPENSE   125,847   787,010 661,163
3 AMORTIZATION OF PREPAYMENT FOR
4   FEDERAL LAND USE   230,670   1,109,030 878,359
5 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $   356,517 $   1,896,039  $   1,539,522
6
7 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE 1,539,522
8
9 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% (538,833)
10 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (1,000,689)$
11
12 BAKER HYDRO RELICENSING RATEBASE
13 PLANT BALANCE 4,867,210$   39,350,488$   34,483,278$
14 ACCUM AMORTIZATION (6,745)   (1,613,282)   (1,606,537)
15 NET BAKER HYDRO RELIC RATEBASE 4,860,465$   37,737,206$   32,876,741$

Exhibit No. ___(JHS-4)
Page 4.11

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC
PASS-THROUGH REVENUES AND EXPENSES

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2008
GENERAL RATE INCREASE

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION ADJUSTMENT

1 REMOVE REVENUE ASSOCIATED WITH RIDERS:
2 REMOVE CONSERVATION RIDER - SCHEDULE 120 56,528,843
3 REMOVE MUNICIPAL TAXES - SCHEDULE 81 71,715,879
4 REMOVE LOW INCOME AMORTIZATION - SCHEDULE 129 7,416,313
5 REMOVE RESIDENTIAL EXCHANGE - SCH 194 (42,536,503)
6 GREEN POWER - SCH 135/136 (TAGS ELIM IN PAGE 4.03) 2,695,592
7 GREEN POWER - SCH 135/136 ELIMINATE UNDER EXPENSED (188,209)

[…]

NO. YEAR WRITEOFF'S REVENUES RESALE OTHER RESALE FIRM REVENUES TO REVENUE

1 12 MOS ENDED DECEMBER AUGUST
2 2004 5,022,599$   1,406,581,058$   58,008,246$   361,860$   1,348,210,952$   0.3725%
3 2005 5,360,802$   1,529,132,527$   87,141,570$   350,697$   1,441,640,260$   0.3719%
4 2007 6,199,334$   1,922,618,327$   111,070,231$   373,024$   1,811,175,072$   0.3423%
5 3-Yr Average of Net Write Off Rate 0.3622%
6
7 Test Period Revenues 2,218,090,420$   173,342,971$   369,320$   2,044,378,130$
8
9 PROFORMA BAD DEBT RATE 0.3622%

10 PROFORMA BAD DEBTS 7,404,738$
11
12 UNCOLLECTIBLES CHARGED TO EXPENSE IN TEST YEAR 8,976,051
13 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE (1,571,313)$
14
15 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT 35% 549,960
16 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 1,021,353$

Exhibit No. ___(JHS-4)
Page 4.13

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC
MISCELLANEOUS OPERATING EXPENSE

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2008
GENERAL RATE INCREASE

LINE PROFORMA
NO. DESCRIPTION ACTUAL RESTATED ADJUSTMENT

1 OPERATING REVENUES
2 OTHER OPERATING REVENUES
3 AMORTIZATION OF SUMMIT BUYOUT PURCHASE OPTION 169,628 1,017,765 848,137
4 INCREASE (DECREASE) IN REVENUE 169,628 1,017,765 848,137
5
6
7 OPERATING EXPENSES
8 AMORT OF DEFERRED TAXES OF INDIRECT OVERHEADS
9   REGULATORY ASSET (WUTC DOC # UE-051527) 2,048,627 (2,048,627)

10 AMORT OF INTEREST ASSOCIATED WITH DEFERRAL OF UNRECOVERED
11   RESIDENTIAL EXCHANGE BENEFITS CREDITED TO CUSTOMERS ( WUTC
12   DOC # UE-071024) 247,904 484,913 237,009
13 COST OF WIRE ZONE VEGETATION MANAGEMENT PROGRAM  WIRE ZONE 2,987,000 2,300,000 (687,000)
14 INCREASE IN SERVICE CONTRACT BASELINE CHARGES TSM 783,839 807,354 23,515
15 INCREASE IN SERVICE CONTRACT BASELINE CHARGES DST 27,737,607 28,612,146 874,539
16 COMPANY STORE - NET PURCH/SALES OF MERCHANDISE IN A&G (2,376) 2,376
17 SUMMIT BUILDING CONTRACTUAL RENT 4th FLOOR-NEW 193,718 506,302   312,584
18 SUMMIT BUILDING CONTRACTUAL RENT INCREASES 1,622,420 2,252,355 629,936
19 AIRPORT AND HOTEL PARKING 13,138 (13,138)
20 ATHELETIC EVENTS CHARGED ABOVE THE LINE 13,505 (13,505)
21 INCREASE (DECREASE) IN EXPENSE 35,645,381$   34,963,070$   (682,311)$
22
23 INCREASE(DECREASE) OPERATING EXPENSE (1,530,448)
24 INCREASE(DECREASE) FIT @ 35% 535,657
25
26 INCREASE(DECREASE) NOI 994,791$

Exhibit No. ___(JHS-4)
Page 4.14

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC
PROPERTY TAXES

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2008
GENERAL RATE INCREASE

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION WASHINGTON MONTANA OREGON TOTAL

1 RESTATED PROPERTY TAX 25,089,976$   10,427,003$   682,879$   36,199,858$
2 CHARGED TO EXPENSE IN TY 22,610,386   10,434,323   687,927   33,732,636
3 INCREASE(DECREASE) EXPENSE 2,479,590$   (7,320)$   (5,048)$   2,467,222$
4
5 INCREASE(DECREASE) FIT @ 35% (863,528)
6
7 INCREASE(DECREASE) NOI (1,603,694)$

Exhibit No. ___(JHS-4)
Page 4.15

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC
EXCISE TAX & FILING FEE

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2008
GENERAL RATE INCREASE

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

1 RESTATED EXCISE TAXES 77,127,850$
2 CHARGED TO EXPENSE FOR TEST YEAR 77,534,151
3 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXCISE TAX (406,301)$
4
5 RESTATED WUTC FILING FEE 4,067,207$
6 CHARGED TO EXPENSE FOR TEST YEAR 4,067,207

[…]

8 SALES 30,602   23,291   (7,311)
9 ADMIN. & GENERAL 1,959,863   1,475,112   (484,751)

10 TOTAL INCENTIVE/MERIT PAY 6,800,356$   5,175,834$   (1,624,522)$
11
12 PAYROLL TAXES ASSOC WITH MERIT PAY 528,346   402,131   (126,215)
13 INCREASE(DECREASE) EXPENSE 7,328,702   5,577,965   (1,750,737)
14
15 INCREASE (DECREASE) OPERATING EXPENSE (1,750,737)
16
17 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% 612,758
18 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 1,137,979$

Exhibit No. ___(JHS-4)
Page 4.28

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC
MERGER SAVINGS

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2008
GENERAL RATE INCREASE

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION ACTUAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENT

1
2 OPEERATING EXPENSES
3 MERGER SAVINGS 874,205$   -   (874,205)
4 INCREASE(DECREASE) EXPENSE 874,205   -   (874,205)
5
6 INCREASE(DECREASE) INCOME (874,205)
7
8 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% 305,972
9 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI
10 568,233$
11
12

Exhibit No. ___(JHS-4)
Page 4.29

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC
STORM DAMAGE

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2008
GENERAL RATE INCREASE

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

1 NORMAL STORMS Transmission Distribution Total
2 ACTUAL O&M:
3   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 12/31/03 247,140$   5,658,040$   5,905,180$
4   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 12/31/04 (11,319)   9,133,971   9,122,653
5   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 12/31/05 122,468   3,449,456   3,571,923
6   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 12/31/06 450,748   10,435,721   10,886,469
7   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 12/31/07 376,353   8,672,798   9,049,151
8   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 12/31/08 77,335   9,881,618   9,958,953
9 TOTAL NORMAL STORMS 1,262,725   47,231,604   48,494,329
10
11 SIX-YEAR AVERAGE STORM EXPENSE FOR RATE YEAR 210,454   7,871,934   8,082,388
12
13 CHARGED TO EXPENSE  FOR TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/08:
14   STORM DAMAGE EXPENSE (LINE 8) 77,335   9,881,618   9,958,953
15
16 INCREASE (DECREASE) OPERATING EXPENSE 133,119   (2,009,684)   (1,876,565)
17
18
19 CATASTROPHIC STORMS
20 DEFERRED BALANCES FOR 4 YEAR AMORTIZATION AT
21 START OF RATE YEAR (4/1/10):
22 2006 STORM DAMAGE (EXCL 12/13/06 WIND STORM) 17,706,790
23 2007 STORM DAMAGE 13,794,354
24 2008 STORM DAMAGE 1,998,779
25 TOTAL 33,499,923
26 ANNUAL AMORTIZATION (LINE 25  4 YEARS) 8,374,981
27
28 DEFERRED BALANCES FOR 10 YEAR AMORTIZATION AT
29 START OF RATE YEAR (4/1/10):
30 12/13/06 WIND STORM 68,317,669
31 TOTAL 68,317,669
32 ANNUAL AMORTIZATION (LINE 31  103 (# OF MONTHS REMAINING) X 12) 7,959,340